ETAS ID: TM355970

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RingCentral Florida, LLC		09/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RingCentral, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Davis Drive
City:	Belmont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4506799	GLIP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Silicon Valley Center

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com **Correspondent Name:** Christine B. Redfield, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31432-00070-4833	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Redfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

Address Line 2:

source=GLIP Assignment#page1.tif source=GLIP Assignment#page2.tif source=GLIP Assignment#page3.tif source=GLIP Assignment#page4.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0432 900338492

source=GLIP Assignment#page5.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is effective as of  $\frac{9/21/2015}{2015}$  ("Effective Date"), by and between RingCentral Florida, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability company with a principal place of business at 20 Davis Drive ("Assignor") and RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, California ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the GLIP trademark and U.S. Registration No. 4506799 set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights therein and all applications to register and registrations thereof and the goodwill pertaining thereto, and all right, title and interest thereto, on a world-wide basis.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:	2 /24 /224	
RingCentral Florida, LLC	9/21/2015 Date:	, 2015
By:		
Name: Bruce Johnson		
Title: President		
ASSIGNEE:		
	9/21/2015	
RingCentral, Inc.	Date:	, 2015
By: 6EA40D1BEF794E2		
Name: Bruce Johnson		
Title: VP Legal and Acting Gen	eral Counsel	

### SCHEDULE 1



# GLIP

Reg. No. 4,506,799 Registered Apr. 1, 2014

Int. Cl.: 42

SERVICE MARK
PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PKT3, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) 6001 PARK OF COMMERCE BLVD, SUITE 300 BOCA RATON, PL 33487

FOR: PROVIDING ON-LINE MON-DOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE FOR THE TRANSMIS-SION, RECORDING, REPRODUCTION, DISPLAY, ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT, MANIPULATION AND REVIEW OF MESSAGES, TEXT, IMAGES, FILES, ACDIO, VIDEO AND AUDIOVISUAL CONTENT AND OTHER DATA FOR THE FACILITATION OF COM-MUNICATIONS BETWEEN TWO OR MULTIPLE USERS VIA COMPUTER NETWORKS, COMMUNICATION NETWORKS AND THE GLOBAL INFORMATION NETWORK: PROVIDING ON-LINE NON-DOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE FOR SENDING AND RECEIV-ING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES, AND FOR ENABLING AND MANAGING SIMULTANEOUS, MULTIPLE MODES OF COMMUNICATION VIA COMPUTER NETWORKS, COMMUNICA-TION NETWORKS AND THE GLOBAL INFORMATION NETWORK; PROVIDING TEMPOR-ARY USE OF A WEB-BASED SOFTWARE APPLICATION FOR SENDING AND RECEIVING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES, AND FOR ENABLING AND MANAGING SIMULIANEOUS. MULTIPLE MODES OF COMMUNICATION VIA COMPUTER NETWORKS, COMMUNICA-TION NETWORKS AND THE GLOBAL INFORMATION NETWORK, PROVIDING TEMPOR-ARY USE OF A WEB-BASED SOFTWARE APPLICATION FOR THE TRANSMISSION, RE-CORDING, REPRODUCTION, DISPLAY, ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT, MANIPULA-TION AND REVIEW OF MESSAGES, TEXT, IMAGES, PILES, AUDIO, VIDEO AND AUDI-OVISUAL CONTENT AND OTHER DATA FOR THE FACILITATION OF COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN TWO OR MULTIPLE USERS VIA COMPUTER NETWORKS, COMMUNICATION NETWORKS AND THE OLOBAL INFORMATION NETWORK, PROVIDING TEMPORARY USE OF ON-LINE NON-DOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE AND APPLICATIONS FOR SENDING AND RECEIVING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES, AND FOR ENABLING AND MANAGING SIMULTANEOUS, MULTIPLE MODES OF COMMUNICATION VIA COMPUTER NETWORKS, COMMUNICATION NETWORKS AND THE GLOBAL INFORMATION NET-WORK, PROVIDING TEMPORARY USE OF ON-LINE NON-DOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE AND APPLICATIONS FOR THE TRANSMISSION, RECORDING, REPRODUCTION, DISPLAY, ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT, MANIPULATION AND REVIEW OF MESSAGES, TEXT, IMAGES, FILES, AUDIO, VIDEO AND AUDIOVISUAL CONTENT AND OTHER DATA FOR THE FACILITATION OF COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN TWO OR MULTIPLE USERS VIA COMPUTER NETWORKS, COMMUNICATION NETWORKS AND THE GLOBAL INFORM-ATION NETWORK, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS, 100 AND 101).



Michelle K. Zan

Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

FIRST USE 16-15-2013; IN COMMERCE 10-15-2013.

 $Reg.\ No.\ 4.506,799\ \ \hbox{The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.}$ 

SN 85-781,276, FILED 11-16-2012.

PRISCILLA MILTON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Page: 2 / RN # 4,506,799

## REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN YOUR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WARNING: YOUR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED IF YOU DO NOT FILE THE DOCUMENTS BELOW DURING THE SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS.

Requirements in the First Ten Years\* What and When to File:

First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nounse) between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court.

Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.\* See 15 U.S.C. §1059.

Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods\* What and When to File:

You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th-year period, calculated from the registration date.\*

#### Grace Period Filings\*

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

The above documents will be accepted as timely if filed within six months after the deadlines listed above with the payment of an additional fee.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) will NOT send you any future notice or reminder of these filing requirements.

\*ATTENTION MADRID PROTOCOL REGISTRANTS: The holder of an international registration with an extension of protection to the United States under the Madrid Protocol must timely file the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) referenced above directly with the USPTO. The time periods for filing are based on the U.S. registration date (not the international registration date). The deadlines and grace periods for the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) are identical to those for nationally issued registrations. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1144k. However, owners of international registrations do not file renewal applications at the USPTO. Instead, the holder must file a renewal of the underlying international registration at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, under Article 7 of the Madrid Protocol, before the expiration of each ten-year term of protection, calculated from the date of the international registration. See 15 U.S.C. §1141j. For more information and renewal forms for the international registration, see http://www.wipo.int/madrid/en/.

NOTE: Fees and requirements for maintaining registrations are subject to change. Please check the USPTO website for further information. With the exception of renewal applications for registered extensions of protection, you can file the registration maintenance documents referenced above online at http://www.uspio.gov.

Page: 3 / RN # 4,506,799